## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
Obschestvo S Ogranichennoy Otvetvennostju "ALGORITHM" 03/12/2007							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Airgain, Inc.						
Street Address:	1930 Palomar Pointe Way, Suite 107						
City:	Carlsbad						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	92008						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		0077	Number				
Application Number: 11627			90		90770911		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (619)235-0398							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 619-238-1900					00 00\$		
Email: Correspondent Name:	docketing@procopio.com pondent Name: Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP				c.		
Address Line 1:							
Address Line 4:	San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			111150-019UTL				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Alan C. Gordon				
Total Attachments: 2 source=019Assignment2#page1.tif source=019Assignment2#page2.tif							

ALGORITHM,Ltd

8123164520: 8123164520

PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Obschestvo S Ogranichennoy Otvetvennostju "ALGORITHM", a Russian limited liability company having a place of business at Ruzovskaya St., 16, St. Petersburg, Russian Federation, 190013 (ALGORITHM), has invented certain new and useful improvements listed in SCHEDULE A.

AND WHEREAS, Airgain, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 1930 Palomar Pointe Way, Suite 107, Carlsbad, CA 92008, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ALGORITHM does hereby acknowledge that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and aet over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ALGORITHM HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

By:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, it hereunto sets its band and seal this

6:32AM

12 day of March 2007

Obschestvo S Ogranichennoy Otvetvennostju "ALGORITHM"

Name: Alexander N. Gerasimov Title: Director

RECEIVED TIME MAR. 13.

PATENT REEL: 019052 FRAME: 0374

HENHOR

Aлгоритн Algorithm Ltd.

Лете

## **SCHEDULE A**

U-ANTENNA		
UNITED STATES	Filed 1/27/2006	60/763,096
UNITED STATES	Filed 1/26/2007	11/627,826
РСТ	Filed 1/26/2007	PCTUS0761159
TAIWAN	Filed 1/29/2007	96103157
DUAL-BAND ANTENNA		
UNITED STATES	Filed 1/27/2006	60/762,644
UNITED STATES	Filed 1/26/2007	11/627,796
РСТ	Filed 1/26/2007	PCTUS0761154
TAIWAN	Filed 1/29/2007	96103158

111150.019UTL/680584.01

**RECORDED: 03/22/2007**